FORM PTO 07 - 31 - 19	98 ORM COVER SHEETU'S DEPARTMENT OF COMM 1-31-92Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Com	tached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	s of receiving party (ies):
1. Suman K. Chopra 2. Alan W. Kanowitz 3. Bret Schweid	18 Internal: Internal: Address: Street: 300 Park Avenue
	City. New York State: New York Zip 10022
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? []Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance.	Additional name(s) address(es) attached: [] i es [Kino
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 25, 1996 and November 22, 1996	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 08/756,092 filed 11/22/96	
(Group: 1931 Batch No: Ge	52 Examiner: J. Venkat)
B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	attached?     Yes     Mo       6.     Total Number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
document should be mailed: Name: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY	
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	
Street Address: 909 RIVER ROAD P.O. BOX 1343	
P.O. BOX 1343	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
P.O. BOX 1343	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
P.O. BOX 1343	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455
P.O. BOX 1343	Enclosed
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455         <ul> <li>(If any additional fee is required, please charge to</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT 1	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455 (If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State: NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT 1 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing jupprmation is true and	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455         <ul> <li>(If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)</li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul> </li> <li>Ise that any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ul>
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25,189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. (Signature)	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455         <ul> <li>(If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)</li> </ul> </li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25, 189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Attorney Docket No.: 5679	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455 8. Deposit account number: 03-2455 (If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455) ISE THIS SPACE Lorregt and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The data and the
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25,189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Attorney Docket No.: 5679 1998 DNGUYEN 00000140 032455 08756092	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455</li> <li>(If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>(Date)</li> <li>(Date)</li> </ul>
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25,189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Attorney Docket No.: 5679 (Signature) Attorney Docket No.: 5679 CERTIFICATE OF 581 40.00 3: Thereby certify that the paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455     (If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)     Use THIS SPACE     Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25,189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Attorney Docket No.: 5679 1998 DNGUYEN 00000140 032455 08756092 CERTIFICATE OF 50.1 40.00 3h Thereby certify that the paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455     Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455     (If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)     ISE THIS SPACE     Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     The true of the original document.     The true of the original document.     Total number of pages including cover sheet: (3)     MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a) ed or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the da d to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Box Assignments, Washington, D
P.O. BOX 1343 City: PISCATAWAY State NJ Zip: 08855-1343 DO NOT U 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and <u>Martin B. Barancik, Reg. No. 25,189</u> Name of Person Signing & Reg. No. Attorney Docket No.: 5679 T1998 DNGUYEN 00000140 032455 08756092 CERTIFICATE OF 561 40.00 3 Thereby certify that the paper (along with any paper referred to as being attache shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed 20231.	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 03-2455</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 03-2455</li> <li>(If any additional fee is required, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 03-2455)</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>ISE THIS SPACE</li> <li>(Date)</li> <li>(Date)</li> </ul>

PATENT REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0562

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Suman K. Chopra, Alan W. Kanowitz and Bret Schweid, all citizens of the United States, residing at 505 Major Road, Dayton, NJ 08810; 132 Poplar Street, Cartaret, NJ 07008; and 118 Morrisey Avenue, Avenel, New Jersey 07001, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITION for which I(we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Suman K. Chopra, Alan W. Kanowitz and Bret Schweid, have sold, assigned. transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Provisional Application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, or based upon applications claiming priority from said Provisional Application, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights generated by the filing of said application in the United States or any foreign country. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements. and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, without compensation, but at the expense of said Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. ant the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m <u>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	ly hand and seal this day of
111 MC NUCH 1996	T. B. Mark
State of New Yours	Jumon K. Chepris
County of Middlebury	Suman K. Chopra

Suman K. Chopra

On this 25th day of 11000000 1996, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid personally appeared Suman K. Chopra, to me known and knowr to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

REMONA D. ARIZA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 03/16/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this day of November
1996	the number of the search of th
State of Chew Friday	Star Kanger
County of Middleson	Alan W. Kanowitz
On this $254$ day of $100$	1996, before me, a Notary Public
	nally appeared Alan W. Kanowitz to me known and know
to me to be the person of that name, who signe	
acknowledged the same to be his free act and d	eed.
REMONA D. ARIZA	( picka f linza
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 03/15/2000	NOTARY PUBLIC
	my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of <u>housember</u>
1996 State of	Bact Sahacad
County of	Bret Schweid
On this day of	1996, before me, a Notary Public
me to be the person of that name, who signed a	nally appeared Bret Schweid, to me known and known to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge
the same to be his free act and deed. MARIA V. LOGATTO	14 the second
Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 8/8/2000	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Accimmont
Colgate-Palmolive Company accepts this	Assignment.

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY

By\_\_\_

James M. Serafino, Vice President and Senior Associate General Counsel, Marketing and Technology